MONTGOMERY COUNTY PROBATE COURT DEPOSITS (Effective 4-1-2019)

ACCOUNTS (includes Entry Approving)
Certificate of Termination

Estate partial account (includes Entry Setting Hearing)
Estate final account (includes Entry Setting Hearing)

Statement in Lieu of (Estate accounts only)
Guardianship partial and final accounts
Trust partial and final accounts

estimated costs will be stated to you as you eFile
estimated costs will be stated to you as you eFile
estimated costs will be stated to you as you eFile
estimated costs will be stated to you as you eFile
30.00 (+ $1.00 for pgs of recording after 1% side)
estimated costs will be stated to you as you eFile

ADOPTIONS (Homestudy Report Fees Excluded—Contact Court for Homestudy Report Fees)

Relative Placement
Non-Relative Placement
Stepparent Adoption
Agency
Independent Non-Relative
Independent Relative
Adult Adoption
Placement/Ind Addl Child
Stepparent Additional Child
Req. Birth Certificate after
Release of Identifying Info
Release of Non-ldentifying Info
Readoption
ESTATES
Notice of Deposit — Will/Codicil
Will Presented
Notice of Deposit — Bond
Fiduciary Bond
Full Administration with/without a Will
Release From Administration with/without a Will
Summary Release
Affidavit
Application & Entry
Authentication
Certification Copies (If copies provided)
Certificate of Transfer of Real Estate
Chiropractor’s License
Consent
Conservatorship
Deliver Funds to Minor (no guardian)
Deposit Will (for safekeeping prior to death)
Designation of Standby Guardian
Dispense with Minor Guardianship
Entry
Expend funds
Guardian Person & Estate (Minor)
Guardian Person & Estate (Incompetent)
Guardian Person Only (Incompetent)
Inventory (Estate)
Inventory (Guardian)
Inventory (Trust)
Marriage License
Marriage Record Certified
Motion
Objections
Pages of recording assessed to filings
Proof of Claim/ Affidavit of Claim
Reopen Full Administration
Return Check (insufficient funds)
Settlement Claim (Minor) (+record)
Settlement Claim (w/o Guardian)(+record)
Tax Determination only (with or w/o Will)
All Tax Returns, Tax Disclosure Statements + exhibits
Transfer of Real Estate Only (over 6 months)
Trust
Waiver
Will Probate Only
Will Record Only
Wrongful Death Claim

376.20
360.00
246.20
321.00
310.00
281.20
201.00
376.00
241.00
136.00
63.00

15.00

286.00

5.00

1.00 for every page of the Will

5.00

5.00

estimated costs will be stated to you as you eFile
estimated costs will be stated to you as you eFile
estimated costs will be stated to you as you eFile
5.00

10.00

1.00

2.00

estimated costs will be stated to you as you eFile
5.00

325.00

300.00

estimated costs will be stated to you as you eFile
20.00 (+$1.00 for pgs. of recording after the 1% side)
estimated costs will be stated to you as you eFile
75.00

2.00

5.00

50.00 (+ $1.00 for pgs. of recording after the 1% side)
1.00 each after the 1% side

estimated costs will be stated to you as you eFile
estimated costs will be stated to you as you eFile
30.00

150.00

150.00

estimated costs will be stated to you as you eFile
1.00 per page for recording

estimated costs will be stated to you as you eFile
estimated costs will be stated to you as you eFile
5.00

estimated costs will be stated to you as you eFile
estimated costs will be stated to you as you eFile
estimated costs will be stated to you as you eFile

***In Probate Court each case is unique so additional charges may apply.
***Costs are subject to change without any notice.



